Application for Securities Industry Registration or Transfer 

(Form U4) along with the initial agent registration fee as set forth 

in Section 23-42-304 of the Act, a photocopy of processed FBI 

Federal Bureau of Investigation fingerprint card, surety bond in 

the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00), and 

attachments as required by the instructions on the Uniform 

Application for Securities Industry Registration or Transfer 

(Form U4). and surety bond. 

(a)(c) An application for registration as an agent of a broker-dealer shall 

not be complete until the applicant has furnished, in addition to